



CHARGE TO: American Warrior  
 ADDRESS:  
 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE:

TICKET 30128

PAGE 1 OF 1

SERVICE LOCATIONS: Wash City, KS  
 WELL/PROJECT NO.: 1-7 LEASE: Slaughter COUNTY/PARISH: Ellis STATE: KS CITY: Ellis DATE: 6 Jan 17 OWNER:  
 CONTRACTOR: Discovery RIG NAME/NO.: 2 SHIPPED VIA: CT DELIVERED TO: location ORDER NO.:  
 WELL TYPE: oil WELL CATEGORY: Development JOB PURPOSE: cement surface pipe WELL PERMIT NO.: WELL LOCATION: 7-13-19  
 REFERRAL LOCATION: INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS:

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION	QTY.		U/M		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF							
575		1			MILEAGE	20		mi		5.00	100.00
576S		1			Pump Charge	1		ea		800.00	800.00
325		1			Standard cement	150		sk		12.25	1837.50
279		1			Bentonite gel	3		sk		25.00	75.00
278		1			calcium chloride	7		sk		40.00	280.00
290		1			D-AIR	1		gal		42.00	42.00
581		1			service charge	150		sk		1.50	225.00
582		1			Drayage (MTR)	14750		lb	1 ea	250.00	250.00

**LEGAL TERMS:** Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X  
 DATE SIGNED: TIME SIGNED:  A.M.  P.M.  
2:20

REMIT PAYMENT TO:  
 SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  
 P.O. BOX 466  
 NESS CITY, KS 67560  
 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE	UN-DECIDED	DIS-AGREE	PAGE TOTAL
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				3609.50
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?				
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				Ellis Co. TAX 7.0% 156.42
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? <input type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO				TOTAL 3765.92
<input type="checkbox"/> CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR: ABC Bell APPROVAL:

Thank You!

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 6 Jan 17 PAGE NO.

CUSTOMER American Warrior WELL NO. 1-7 LEASE Slaughter JOB TYPE cement surface pipe TICKET NO. 30128

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
								150 sk STANDARD cement w/ 2% gel 3% CC 8 5/8" x 24" casing 5 joints TD = 219'
	1830							on loc TRK 114
	1945							start 8 5/8" x 24" casing in well
	2030							circulate well
	2035	4 1/2	38				200	mix STD 2% 3% 150 sk @ 14.7 ppgr
	2055	4 1/2					200	Displace w/ H <sub>2</sub> O
	2100	4	13				200	→ cement to surface ← Kickout
	2105							shot on 8 5/8 wash truck
	2140							Rack up
	2200							job complete
								Thanks Flint, Blaine, & ISAAC

150 sk mixed  
20 sk to pit



CHARGE TO: American Warriors Inc  
 ADDRESS: P.O. Box 399  
 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: Garden City, Ks

TICKET 29370

PAGE 1 OF 12

SERVICE LOCATIONS: 1. Ness City, Ks; 2. Ness City, Ks; 3. ; 4. REFERRAL LOCATION

WELL/PROJECT NO.: 1-7  
 LEASE: Slaughter  
 COUNTY/PARISH: Ellis  
 STATE: Ks  
 CITY: Ness City, Ks  
 DATE: 1-14-2017  
 OWNER: Same

TICKET TYPE:  SERVICE  SALES  
 CONTRACTOR: Discovery Drilling rig #2  
 RIG NAME/NO.:  
 SHIPPED VIA:  
 DELIVERED TO: Ellis, Ks.  
 ORDER NO.:

WELL TYPE: oil  
 WELL CATEGORY: Re-development  
 JOB PURPOSE: new well - Long string  
 WELL PERMIT NO.:  
 WELL LOCATION:

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS:

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION	QTY.		U/M		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF							
575					MILEAGE	20		N		5.00	100.00
578					Pump Charge	1		ea	3925	1250.00	1250.00
281					Mud flush	500		gal		1.25	625.00
221					Liquid KCL	2		gal		25.00	50.00
407					Insert float shoe	1		ea		300.00	300.00
406					latch down plug & bottle	1		ea		225.00	225.00
404					Port collar	1		ea	1483	2500.00	2500.00
402					Centralizers	7		ea		60.00	420.00
403					Cement Baskets	7		ea		250.00	1750.00

**LEGAL TERMS:** Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X *[Signature]*  
 DATE SIGNED: 1-14-2017  
 TIME SIGNED: 09:00  
 A.M.  
 P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:  
 SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  
 P.O. BOX 466  
 NESS CITY, KS 67560  
 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE	UN-DECIDED	DIS-AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	AMOUNT
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?					5720.00
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?				Contractor	4414.00
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				Total	10,134.00
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				Ellis Co. TAX 7.0%	577.24
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? <input type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO				TOTAL	10711.24
<input type="checkbox"/> CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND					

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR: *[Signature]* APPROVAL: \_\_\_\_\_

Thank You!



PO Box 466  
Ness City, KS 67560  
Off: 785-798-2300

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 29370

CUSTOMER American Warrior Inc WELL Slaughter 1-7 DATE 1-14-2017 PAGE 2 OF 2

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			TIME	DESCRIPTION	QTY.		U/M		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF								
325		2				Standard Cement	175	sk			92.25	2143.75
284		2				Cal seal	8	sk			30.00	240.00
283		2				Salt	900	lbs			20	180.00
292		2				Halad 322	150	lbs			8.00	1200.00
276		2				Florele	50	lbs			2.25	112.50
581		2				SERVICE CHARGE						
583		2				MILEAGE CHARGE						
						TOTAL WEIGHT	18,350					
						LOADED MILES	40					
						CUBIC FEET			175	sk		262.50
						TON MILES			367			275.25

CONTINUATION TOTAL 4414.00

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 1-14-2017 PAGE NO. #11

CUSTOMER American Warrior WELL NO. 1-7 LEASE Slaughter JOB TYPE Long string TICKET NO. 29370

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
	03:30							Called out
	09:00							On Location / Rig Laying down drill pipe TD = 3925
	11:15							Start Csg. Joints 2, 57, 89, 95, 96, 97 are out Centralizers on collars of 1, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12 & 58 Cmt Basket sliding on 58 Port collar on Jt 57 per Appx 1483
	12:45							Csg on bottom, Hooked up & drop ball
	13:00							Started circulating
	13:40	1	6					Plug ret held 305k
	13:42	1	3					Plug mouse hole 15k
	13:45	4	12					500 mud plug
	13:50	4	20					20 bbl KCT spurt
	<del>13:53</del>						300	mix 130 lbs EA-2
	<del>14:00</del>	5	33				0	Done mixing - wash out lines
	14:05						0	Start displacement
	14:20	5	91				800	Done w/ displacement
	14:25						1500	Landd plug at 1500 PSI
	14:30							Released pressure - float held
	14:35							Washed up trk
	14:45							Rack up trks
	15:00							Job Completed

Thank you

Ed, Wagon & Dents

**JOB LOG**

**SWIFT Services, Inc.**

DATE 1-27-17 PAGE NO.

CUSTOMER American Warrior WELL NO. 1-7 LEASE SLAUGHTER JOB TYPE Port Collar TICKET NO. 29936

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
	1200							ON LOCATION
								2 3/8 x 5 1/2 Port Collar - 1479'
	1215					1	1500	TEST P.C. - Hold
	1220							open P.C. - get rate
	1225	4	0				600	START CMT
		4	85				1000	SHUT DOWN MIXING & let sit because of lost circ
		3	85				200	START CMT BACK UP
		3	125				900	END CMT
	1335	3	4.5				900	Disp * Did NOT circ CMT *
	1340						1500	close P.C. & test - Hold
								run 5 JOINTS TUBING Reverse OUT
	150	2.5	15					Job Complete
								Thanks DAVID, JON & ISAAC